1
TRANSDUCER
OF NETWORK
PARAMETERS
P43 TYPE
USER’S MANUAL
2
3

* After agreeing with the manufacturer
47
Example of Order:
When ordering please respect successive code numbers.
The code: P43 - 2  2  1  00  8 means:
 P43  – transducer of network parameters of P43 type
 2 – current input In : 5 A (x/5),
 2 – input voltage (phase/phase-to-phase) Un = 3 x 230/400 V,
 1 – supply voltage: 85...253 V a.c./d.c.
 00 – standard execution,
 8 – execution without extra quality requirements.
12.  Maintenance and Guarantee
The P43 transducer does not require any periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
After the dispatch date and in the period stated in the guarantee
card:
One should return the instrument to the Manufacturer’s Quality In-
spection Dept. If the instrument has been used in compliance with
the instructions, we guarantee to repair it free of charge.
The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation of the
granted guarantee.
After the guarantee period:
One should turn over the instrument to repair it in a certified service
workshop.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we
reserve the right to make changes in design and speci-
fications of any products as engineering advances or
necessity requires and revise the above specifications
without notice.
48
49
50
P
4
3
-0
9
B
1
5
.1
0
.1
0
SALES PROGRAM
n DIGITAL and BARGRAPH PANEL METERS
n MEASURING TRANSDUCERS
n ANALOG PANEL METERS (DIN INSTRUMENTS)
n DIGITAL CLAMP-ON METERS
n INDUSTRIAL PROCESS and POWER CONTROLLERS
n CHART and PAPERLESS RECORDERS
n 1-PHASE and 3-PHASE WATT-HOUR METERS
n LARGE SIZE DISPLAY PANELS
n ELEMENTS OF INTEGRATION SYSTEMS
n ACCESSORIES for MEASURING INSTRUMENTS (SHUNTS)
n CUSTOM-MADE PRODUCTS ACCORDING CUSTOMER’S REQUIREMENTS
WE ALSO OFFER OUR SERVICES IN THE PRODUCTION OF:
n ALUMINIUM ALLOY PRESSURE CASTINGS
n PRECISION ENGINEERING and THERMOPLASTICS PARTS